Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

102317493

ENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name: ANTWILER, Glen Delbert

Execution Date: 12/03/2002

Name: TAYLOR, Linda A.

Execution Date: 12/03/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: Gambro, Inc.

Street Address: 10810 W. Collins Avenue

Internal Address:

City: Lakewood

State: **COLORADO** 

Country:

Postal Code: 80215

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 3032314198

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA:**

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024994

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Edna M. O'Connor
DATE SIGNED: 12/03/2002

Total Attachments: 0

EGO C /3/3/0

file://C:\Program%20Files\USPTO\efiling\B0024US02\B0024US02asgntmp.xml PATENT

RFFI - 013582 EDAM

REEL: 013583 FRAME: 0017

10310528

## ASSIGNMENT TO GAMBRO, INC.

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## Methods and Apparatus for Separation of Particles

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith and which is identified in the Gambro Patent Department by Docket No. <u>B0024-US02</u>, and a provisional application with the USPTO Serial No. 60/338938 filed on December 5, 2001 and which is identified in the Gambro Patent Department by Docket No. <u>B0024-US01</u>; and

WHEREAS, Gambro, Inc. a corporation of Colorado whose post office address is 10810 W. Collins Ave., Lakewood, Colorado 80215-4439 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors, and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name	Address	Signature	<u>Date</u>
Glen Delbert ANTWILER, Ph.D.	2905 Xenon Street Lakewood, Colorado 80215 U.S.A.	Dellet Chatrile	12/3/02
Linda A. TAYLOR	6159 S. Sheridan Blvd. Littleton, Colorado 80123 U.S.A.	La Tarain	12/3/07

PATENT REEL: 013583 FRAME: 0019

# **Notarization**

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §261)

Executed this 3rd day of Vecember, in the year	ar 2002
at Jefferson County, Lakewood,	20 Oellet antivity
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Colonado COBO215	
County of Jefferson County	
	Ph.D. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed
and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same	
2002	10
YANMIN HUANG	1 augusta 1 to
NOTARY PUBLIC	( ) / Wh / / / / / /
STATE OF COLORADO	(Kolary Public)
(Seal) My Commission Expires 11/8/2005	*
Executed this 3vg day of Pecember in the year at Jefforson County, Lakewood	ar 2002
at Je Aforson County Lakewood	La Tayla
CU80215	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Colorado	
County of Je Berson County	
	wledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented
that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 3rd	
YANMIN HUANG	1 de marial le 10

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: B0024-US02

PATENT REEL: 013583 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 12/04/2002** 

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

(Seal)